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	TECHNICAL SCHEDULE 
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	PRODUCT DENOMINATION:
	“THE BOMB”

	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
	Semipreservation acididied of vegetable origine products

	INGREDIENTS :
	Sunflower oil,eggplant,sweet peppers ,(20%), mushrooms (pleurotus ostratus ) artichokes , salt , natural  flavouring ,acidity regulator :citric acid 

	SALE UNIT:
	Glass jar 40 ml, net weight 40g

Glass jar 106 ml, net weight 90g

Glass jar 212 ml, net weight 180g

Glass jar 314 ml, net weight 290g

Glass jar 580 ml, net weight 550g

Glass jar 1062 ml, net weight 1000g

Glass jar 3100 ml, net weight 2900g

	BAR CODE:
	40ml    =       8015575780020

106ml  =       8015575480074

212ml  =       8015575380015

230 ml (square jar) = 80155754800098
314ml  (shaped jar) = 8015575380312 

580ml  =       8015575780013 

1062ml  =     8015575850075 

3100ml  =     8015575480517 

	JAR CLOSURE:
	With sealed lids 

	JAR DESCRIPTION  
	LID DESCRIPTION

	Straight jar  40ml
	Sealed lid No.43

	Round jar  106ml
	Sealed lid No.53

	Round jar  212ml
	Sealed lid No.63

	Straight jar  212ml
	Sealed lid No.53

	Square jar  230 ml
	Sealed lid No.58

	Shaped jar  314ml
	Sealed lid No.63

	Medicean jar  580ml
	Sealed lid No.70

	Orchard jar  1062ml
	Sealed lid No.82

	Medicean jar  3100ml
	Sealed lid No.110

	SAFETY AND HYGIENIC CHARACTERISTICS:

	PARAMETER
	Measure unit
	PRODUCT STANDARDS 
	

	Ph
	
	< 4.20
	

	Total count of mesofilis
	ufc/g
	< 100
	

	Escherichia coli
	ufc/g
	< 10
	

	Salmonella
	ufc/25g
	Absent
	

	Listeria
	ufc/25g
	Absent
	

	Stafilococco coagulasi positive
	ufc/g
	< 10
	

	Clostridi solfito - riducers
	ufc/g
	< 10
	

	Yeasts 
	ufc/g
	< 10
	

	PACKAGING INFORMATION:

	Jar type
	No. per pack
	Carton size

(in millimeters)

Length  Width   Height
	Carton

Weight (in kg)
	Cartons per pallet
	No. of layers
	No. cartons per layer
	Pallet height
	Volume m³

	Straight jar 40ml
	80 *
	380*
	235*
	103*
	8.370*
	90
	10
	09
	1.18
	0.009197

	Round jar 106ml
	15 *
	320*
	200*
	80*
	2.962*
	169
	13
	13
	1.19
	0.0512

	Round jar 212ml
	15 *
	375*
	230*
	95*
	5.230*
	99
	11
	09
	1.19
	0.08193

	Straight jar 212ml
	20 *
	295*
	245*
	120*
	6.524*
	117
	09
	13
	1.23
	0.008673

	Square jar 314ml
	15 *
	380*
	235*
	103*
	8*
	90
	10
	09
	1.18
	0.009197

	Shaped jar 314ml
	15 *
	335*
	210*
	140*
	7.270*
	77
	07
	11
	1.13
	0.009849

	Medicean jar 580ml
	15 *
	480*
	293*
	145*
	15*
	42
	07
	06
	1.16
	0.020392

	Orchard jar 1062ml
	12 *
	435*
	335*
	175*
	17*
	36
	06
	06
	1.20
	0.0255018

	Medicean jar  3100ml
	06 *
	490*
	335*
	255*
	26*
	20
	04
	05
	1.17
	0.041858

	* = approx.

	NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION:

	(AVERAGE ESTIMATION)
	%

	Proteins
	1.0 – 2.0

	Total carbohydrates 
	2 – 6

	Of which sugars 
	1.5 – 5

	Total fat
	15 – 35

	Fiber
	0.5 – 2

	CONDITIONS OF PRESERVATION:
	SHELF LIFE : 

	Keep in a dry and cool place, after opening in the refrigerator at 4° C filling to the brim with oil
	2 years of the production date 

	FURTHER INDICATIONS:
	Pasteurized product 

	Recipe No. 1: Penne alla “Bomba” (for 4 people)

½ kg of penne – 2 spoons of Fungosila “La Bomba” – 100g of canned tuna, ½ lemon and a handful of chopped parsley. Cook the pasta until “al dente” and drain. Mix the pasta with the tuna and “La Bomba”, sprinkle with parsley and add lemon juice. 

Recipe No. 2 - Farfalle alla “Bomba” (for 4 people)

½ kg of farfalle, 2 spoons of Fungosila “La Bomba”, 100g pecorino cheese. Cook the pasta, season with “La Bomba”. Sprinkle with pecorino cheese to serve. 
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